
0236

THE ATTACHED AGREEMENT HAS BEEN REVIEVI'ED

AND APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE CITY

ATTORNEY' S OFFICE AND WILL BE

FORMALLY SIGNED UPON APPROVAL BY

THE CITY COUNCIL

I, h ha 4. v
Gl oogins

lUo

cc,

ity Attorney

Dated: 1 /:

THIRD AMENDMENT TO

LEASE/ PURCHASE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AND

CHULA VISTA PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY





RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND N'HEN RECORDED 1 4AIL TO:

STRADLTI'G, YOCCA, CARLSON R RAUTH  )

660 NeH port Center Dri• e, Suite 1600

New•port Beach. Califomia 92660

Attn:  Robert J. R'halen, Esq.    

Space above for Recorder.]

THIS DOCUMENT IS RECORDED FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AND THE

RECORDING IS FEE- EXEMPT UNDER SECTION 2T83 OF THE GOVERNMENT CODE.  THE GRANTOR

AND THE GRANTEE ARE GOVERtv'MENTAL AGENCIES. LEASE TERM LESS THAN 35 YEARS.

THIRD AAZENDn7ENT TO

LEASE/PURCHASE AGREEn'fENT

bv and beh een

CITY OF CHULA VISTA,

as Lessee

and

CHULA VISTA PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHOWTI',

as Lessor

Dated as of June 1, 2016

Relating to:

S

CITP OF CHtiLA VISTA

2015 REFUNDING CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION

CIVIC CENTER PROJECT)

AND

S

CITP OF CHULA VISTA

2016 REFUNDI\' G CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION

CIVIC CENTER PROJECT)



THIRD AMENDMENT TO LEASE/PURCHASE AGREEMENT

THIS THIRD AA4ENDMENT TO LEASE/PURCHASE AGREEMENT, dated as of June l;

2016 (" Third Amendment to Lease"), is entered into by and between the CITY OF CHULA VISTA
PUBLIC FINANCING AUTHORITY, a joint powers authority duly organized and existing under
the laws of the State of California; as lessor ( the " Authority'), and the CITY OF CHULA VISTA. a

municipal corporation and a charter city duly organized and existing under and by viRUe of the
Constitution and laws of the State of California, as lessee ( the " City''), and amends, in part, that

cer[ain Lease/ Purchase Agreement between the Ciry, as lessee, and the Authority, as lessor, dated as
of September 1, 2004, and recorded in the official records of the Counry of San Diego ( the " Counry")
on September 15.  2004 as Document No. 2004- 0877212  ( the  " Original Lease'),  as previously

amended by that certain First Amendment to Lease/ Purchase Agreement dated as of March l, 2006,
and recorded in the official records of the County on March 15, 2006 as Document No. 2006-
0177507 ( the " First Amendment to Lease '), and that certain Second Amendment to Lease/ Purchase

Agreement dated as of September l, 2015, and recorded in the official records of the Counry on
September 2, 2015 as Document No.  201 5- 04644 1 1  ( the " Second Amendment to Lease" and,

together with the Original Lease, the First Amendment to Lease and this Third Amendment to Lease,

the " Lease'):

WITNESSETH :

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Government Code of the State of California, the City may enter
into leases and agreements relating to real property to be used by the City; and

WHEREAS, the Authority is authorized pursuant to the laws ofthe State of California to
provide financial assistance to the City by acquiring, constructing and financine various public
facilities, land and equipment and the leasing of facilities, land and equipment for the use, benefit and
enjoyment of the public; and

WHEREAS, the Authority entered into the Original Lease with the City for the purpose of
leasing the real property ( including all existing and future improvements thereon) described in
Exhibit A thereto to the City, as lessee thereunder, and added certain Additional Property to the
Original Lease as described in the First Amendment to Lease; and

WHEREAS, the Authority and the City entered into the Second Amendment to Lease to
facilitate the execution and delivery of those ceRain  $ 34, 330,000 City of Chula Vista 2015
Refunding CeRificates of Participation ( Civic Center Project) ( the " 2015 Certificates") and pursuant
thereto released certain property from the terms of the Original Lease and the real property currenily
being leased pursuant to the Lease is set forth in E hibit 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS,  the City and the Authority desire to enter into this Third Amendment to
Lease/ Purchase Agreement in order to facilitate the execution and delivery of those certain

City of Chula Vista 2016 Refunding Certificates of Participation ( Civic Center
Project) ( the " 2016 Certificates') to reduce the amount of Lease Payments oti ed by the City under
the Original Lease as pre iously amended, through the refunding of the remaining outstandin
portion of the $ 20, 32, 000 City of Chula Vista 2006 Certificates of Participation ( Civic Center
Project— Phase 2) ( the " Prior Certificates`); and

1



WHEREAS. the 2016 Certifica[ es are beina eaecuted and delivered as Additional Certificates
under that certain Amended and Restated Trust Aereement. dated as of I 9arch l. 2006. as amended

by that certain First Supplement to Amended and Restated Trust Aereement.  dated as of
September 1.  201.  and b  that certain Sewnd Supplement to Amended and Restated Trust

Agreement. dated as of June I. 2016 ( collectiveh: the " Trust AereemenP'), each b and among
U.S. Bank I' ational Association. as successor to The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Compan_
T'. A., Hfiich was the successor to BI' Y R'estem Trust Company, as Trustee, the Authority and the
Cit: and

NrHEREAS, pursuant [ o Section 8. 3 of the Original Lease, the Cit and the Authorit

resemed the right to amend the Orieinal Lease from time to time, includine in connection with the

e ecution and delivery of Additional Certificates; and

HEREAS, to facili[ ate the execution and deliven of the 2016 Certificates_ the City and the
Authorin desire to amend the Ori_ inal Lease as described herein: and

1' HEREAS,  the parties ha e determined that the amendments contained herein do not

adversel- affect the interests of the O ners of the Prior Certificates. the 201 Certificates or anv

Additional Certificates and that this Third Amendment to Lease mav be entered into pursuant to

Section 8. 3 of the Orioinal Lease ithout the consent of the insurer of the Prior Certificates: and

VHEREAS, pursuant to Section 8. 3 of the Lease. the Trustee is required to consent to any
amendment to the OriQinal Lease: and

WHEREAS. the Trustee has consented to this Third Amendment to Lease:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises and of the mutual co enants

hereinafrer contained and for other eood and aluable consideration, the parties hereto agree as

follows:

SECTION 1.  Definitions.   Unless the context othen ise requires; the capitalized

erms used herein shall have the meanings specified in the Original Lease, [ he First Amendment to

Lease and the Trust Agreement.

SECTION 2.  Schedule of Lease Pavments.  Upon the execution and deli en of

the 2016 Certificates, Eahibit A to the Lease shall be deleted in its entiret and replaced b}• Exhibit Z

hereto.

SECTION 3.  No Other Amendments.  E cept as espressly set forth in Section 2
above, all other pro isions of the Lease remain in full force and effect.

SECTION A.  Counterparts.  This Third Amendment to Lease/ Purchase Aereement

ma be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of hich shall

constitute but one and the same instrument.

REA29I.' DER OF PAGE/.\' TE:VT/O:V.9LL}' LEFT BLA:VKJ



IN   VITNESS V HEREOF,   the Authority has caused this Third Amendment to
Lease/ Purchase Aareement to be executed in its name by its duly authorized officers, and the City
has caused this Third Amendment to Lease/ Purchase Agreement ro be executed in its name by its
duly authorized officers, as of the date first above written.

CHULA VISTA PUBUC FINANCING

AUTHORITY, as Lessor

By:
David [3ilby
Chief Financial Officer

ATTEST:

Donna Norris, CMC

Secretary

C1TY OF CHULA VISTA, as Lessee

By:
Gary Halbert
City Manager

ATTEST:

Donna Norris. CMC

City Clerk

S- I i



CONSENTED TO BY:

U. S. BANK I iATIOi' AL ASSOCIATION. as

successor trustee to THE BAI TIC OF \ TER'

YORK MELLON TRUST COA9PAr'Y. r.A..

as successor- in- interest to BI' Y WESTERI'

TRUST CO' IPANY. as Trustee

B:

Alicia Estrada

Authorized Officer

S- 2



CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

This is to certify that the interest in real properq conveyed under the foregoing to the City of
Chula Vista; a municipal corporation and a charter city, is hereby accepted by the undersigned officer
or agent on behalf of the City Council of the Ciry of Chula Vista ( the " City Council"), pursuant to

authority conferred by resolution of said City Council adopted on 2016, and the grantee

consents to recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: 2016 CITY OF CHULA VISTA

By:
Gary Halbert
City Manager



A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies onl the identit of the individual
H ho siened the document to Hfiich this cenificate is attached. and not the truthfulness. accurac. or

aliditv of that document.

STATE OF CAL[ FORNIA

ss.

COUi' TY OF SAI DIEGO

On before me.     Notan Public.

personallv appeared who proved

to me on the basis of satisfacton evidence to be the person( s) • hose names(s) is/are subscribed to

the w ithin instrument and acknowledeed to me tha[ he/ shelthe executed the same in his/hedtheir

authorized capacity( ies), and that by his/hedtheir signature( s) on the instrument the person( s), or the
entin upon behalf of vhich the person( s) acred, executed the instrument.

I certif• under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the la s of the State of California that the foreeoina

para raph is true and correct.

y

V ITI' ESS my hand and official seal

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC



A notary public or other officer completing his certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracv, or
validit  of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ss.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On before me,     Notary Public.

personally appeared who proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person( s) whose names( s) is/ are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowled ed to me that he/ she/ they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity( ies), and that by his/hedtheir signature( s) on the insvument the person( s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person( s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Califomia that the foreeoing
paraeraph is true and corcect.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBUC



EXHIBIT 1

DESCRIPTION OF THE LEASED PREDZISES

THAT REAL PROPERTY I1`' THE CITY OF CHULA V1STA. COU7 TY OF SAN D[ EGO.

STATE OF CAUFORNIA. DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

CIVIC CENTER

PARCEL A:

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE «' ESTERLY HALF OF LOT li, It' QUARTER SECTION 149,

CHULA VISTA. IN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA. COUi' TY OF SAN DIEGO. STATE OF

CALIFORNIA. ACCORDING TO 4AP THEREOF NO. 505. F1LED IN THE OFFICE OF THE

COIJ' TY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUi' TY.  MARCH li.  1888.  DESCRIBED AS

FOLLO\ 1' S:

COn1A4E\ CIt' G AT A POINT li THE SOUTHERLY LI1' E OF SAID LOT 1VHICH IS NORTH

71 DEGREES EAST 467 % FEET FROM THE SOUTH 1' ESTERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT:

7HENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES EAST ALONG THE SOUTHERLY LII E OF SAID LOT 78 %

FEET: THEI' CE NORTH 19 DEGREES 4' EST 290 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY L[ NE OF SAID

LOT 13: THEr'CE SOUTH 71 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY L[ E OF SAID

LOT.  78  %  FEET:  THENCE SOUTH 19 DEGREES EAST.  290 FEET.  TO POINT OF

C01 9n4ENCEMENT.

APN: 68- 110- 17- 00)

PARCEL B:

ALL THAT PORTION OF THE '' ESTERLY HALF OF LOT 13. [ I' QUARTER SECTION 149,

CHULA VfSTA. Ii THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA. COUI' TY OF SAN DIEGO. STATE OF

CAL[ FORI' IA. ACCORDING TO MAP THEREOF NO. 505. FILED [ I THE OFFICE OF THE

COUI' TY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUi' TY.  MARCH Li.  1888.  DESCRIBED AS

FOLLOWS:

C01 4A1ENCING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT '' HICH IS NORTH

71 DEGREES 00'00" EAST. 546. 00 FEET FR0 9 THE SOUTHWESTERLY CORI ER OF SAID

LOT.  SAID POINT BEING ALSO THE SOUTHEASTERLY COFL' IER OF THE LAriDS

CONVEYED BY ELLA J. ' HARTON AND REVERDY J. '' HARTON TO ROBERT H. KI1 G.

BY DEED DATED MARCH 2. 1914 AT' D RECORDER IN BOOK 643. PAGE 325 OF DEEDS.

RECORDS OF SA\ DIEGO COUNTY: THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 00' 00" EAST ALO\' G

SAID SOUTHERLY UNE OF SAID LOT 74. 00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY COR\ TER

OF THE WESTERLY HALF OF SAID LOT: THENCE NORTH 19 DEGREES 00' 00" 1' EST

ALO\ G THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID \'' ESTERLY HALF OF SAID LOT. 290.00 FEET TO

THE NORTHERLl' LINE THEREOF: THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00'00" \ VEST ALO\ G

THE   \ ORTHERLI'    LINE THEREOF 74. 00 FEET.    10RE OR LESS.   TO THE

ORTHEASTERLY CORNER OF THE LAND SO CO\ VEl'ED TO KI\ G: THE\ iCE SOUTH 19

E hibit 1- 1



DEGREES 00' 00" EAST ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID KING' S LAND, 290. 00 FEET

TO THE POINT OF COMMENCEMENT.

APN: 568- 110- 16- 00)

PARCEL C:

THE EAST HALF OF TEN-ACRE LOT FOURTEEN AND THE EAST HALF OF TEN-ACRE
LOT THIRTEEN IN QUARTER SECTION ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE OF CHULA VISTA,

IN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO,  STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
BEING IN RANCHO DE LA NACION, ACCORDING TO MAP THEREOF NO. 505, FILED IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY MARCH 13, 1888.

EXCEPTING THOSE PORTIONS LYING WITHIN PARCELS I AND 2.

PARCEL l:

ALL THAT PORTION OF LOT 14 OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF QUARTER SECTION

149 OF RANCHO DE LA NACION, IN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, COUNTY OF SAN

DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO MAP THEREOF NO. 505, FILED IN THE
OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY,  MARCH 13,  1888,

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINE OF FIG AVENUE WITH THE

CENTERLINE OF DAVIDSON STREET, ACCORDING TO MAP NO. 2109, FILED IN THE

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA,

BEING THE NORTH 1' EST CORNER OF THE EAST-HALP OF SAID LOT 14;  THENCE
NORTH 71 DEGREES 00' 15"  EAST,  135. 39 FEET;  THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 40'22"

EAST. 30. 00 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH

18 DEGREES 40' 22" EAST 100. 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 00' IS" EAST. 135. 00
FEET; THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 40' 22" WEST, 77. 13 FEGT TO THE BEGINNING OF A

TANGENT CURVE TO THG LEFT HALF I?, VING A RADIUS OF 23. 00 FEET AND A

CENTRAL ANGLE OF 89 DEGREES 40' 37": THENCE ALONG SAID CURVE A DISTANCE

OF 36.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00' 15" WEST, A DISTANCE OF I 12. L.i FEET

TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

PARCEL 2:

ALL THAT PORTION OF LOT 14 OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF QUARTGR SECTION

149 OF RANCHO DE LA NACION, IN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, COUNTY OF SAN

DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO MAP THEREOF NO. 505, FILED IN THE

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUN"1' Y,  MARCH 13,  1888,

DESCRIBGD AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERGINE OF FIG AVENUE \ vl"I H " fHE

CENTBRLINE OP DAVIDSON STREE"f. ACCORDING TO MAP NO. 2109. PILED IN " I' HE

OFFICB OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA.

E: hibit 1- 2



BEI\ G THE NORTHWEST CORI' ER OF THE EAST-HALF OF SAID LOT 14:  THENCE
i ORTH 71 DEGREES 00' 1S'  EAST.  U5. 39 FEET:  THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 40'22"

EAST, 30 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGII TIT G; THENCE CONTIT iUI1' G SOUTH 18
DEGREES 40'22" EAST 100 FEET: THENCE ORTH 71 DEGREES 00' 15" EAST. li5.00 PEET:

THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 40'22" EAST. 40 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00' I"
1' EST TO AN 17' TERSECTION N' ITH THE EASTERLY LI1 E OF THE ' ESTERLY 60 FEET

OF THE EAST HALF OF SAID LOT 14: THENCE NORTHERLY ALOI rG SAID EASTERLY

LINE TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE '' HICH BEARS SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00' 1S'

1' EST FROn9 THE TRUE PO[ I' T OF BEGINNING: THENCE ALONG SAID LII`TE NORTH 71

DEGREES 00'] S' EAST TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNII' G.

APN: 568- 110- 33- 00)

PARCEL D:

ALL THAT PORTIO\ OF LOT 14 OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF QUARTER SECTION

149 OF RANCHO DE LA NACION. IN THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA. CO[ JNTY OF SAN

DIEGO. STATE OF CALIFORi\'[ A. ACCORDI\ G TO n1AP THEREOF r0. 0. F[ LED II' THE

OFFICE OF THE CO[ JNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COIJi' TY.  MARCH 13.  1888.

DESCRIBED AS FOLLO VS:

BEGIN\[ T' G AT THE [ NTERSECTION OF THE CENTERL[\' E OF FIG AVENUE 1' ITH THE

CEI' TERLIi TE OF DAVIDSOi STREET. ACCORDING TO NIAP NO. 2109. F[ LED II' THE

OFFICE OF THE COIJNTY RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO. CALIFORi\`IA.

BEII`'G THE NORTH\' EST CORI' ER OF THE EAST-HALF OF SAID LOT 14:  THEI CE

NORTH 71 DEGREES 00' 15"  EAST.  li 39 FEET:  THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 40'22"

EAST. 30.00 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGII TING: THENCE CONTINUII`'G SOUTH

18 DEGREES 40' 22" EAST ] 00. 00 FEET: THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 00' I" EAST. 135. 00

FEET: THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 40'22" '' EST. 77. L.i FEET TO THE BEGIi TIII' G OF A

TAI GENT CURVE TO THE LEFT HALF HAVING A RADIUS OF 23. 00 FEET AND A

CENTRAL ANGLE OF 89 DEGREES 40' 37": THENCE ALONG SAID CURVE A DISTANCE

OF 36.00 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00' 15" WEST. A DISTANCE OF 112. 13 FEET

TO THE TRUE PO[ I' T OF BEG[ t' I'[ t' G.

APt':  PORTION OF 68- 1 ] 0- 32- 00)

PARCEL E:

ALL THAT PORTIO\ OF LOT 14 OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF QUARTER SEC710\

149 OF RANCHO DE LA rAC10N. IN THE CITI' OF CHULA VISTA. COiJNTY OF SA\'

DIEGO. STATE OF CALIFORT'IA. ACCORDING TO MAP THEREOF NO. 05. FILED In THE

OFFICE OF THE COIJNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COITi TY.  1ARCH li.  1888.

DESCRIBED AS FOLLO VS:

BEGI\'\ I\ G AT THE 1\' TERSECTIO\ OF THE CE\' TERLI\ E OF FIG AVE\' UE \ VITH THE

CE\ TERLI7' E OF DAVIDSO\ STREET. ACCORDI\' G TO \ 4AP \' O. 2109. FILED IN THE

OFFICE OF THE COU\ Tl' RECORDER OF THE COU\' Tl' OF SAN DIEGO. CALIFORNIA.

E hibit I- 3



BEING THE NORTI-IWEST CORNER OF THE EAST-HALF OF SAID LOT 14;  THENCE
NORTH 71 DEGREES 00' 15"  EAST,  135. 39 FEET;  THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 40' 22"

EAST, 30 FEET TO THE TRUE PO1NT OF BEGINNING; THENCG CONTINUING SOUTH 18

DEGREES 40' 22" EAST ] 00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 00' 15" EAST, 13 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 18 DEGREES 40'22" EAST, 40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00' 15"

WEST TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE EASTERLY LING OF THE WESTERLY 60 FEET
OF THE EAST HALF OF SAtD LOT 14; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG SAID EASTERLY

LINE TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH BEARS SOUTH 71 DEGREES 00' 15"

WEST FROM THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE ALONG SAID LINE NORTH 71

DEGREES 00' 15" EAST TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN:  PORTION OF 568- 110- 32- 00)

FIRE STATION NO. 7

PARCEL F:

THAT PORTION OF PARCEL 4 OF PARCEL MAP NO.  18789, IN THE CITY OF CHULA

VISTA, COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO. STATE OF CALIFORNIA, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE

COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY ON SEPTEMBER 7, 2001, BEING MORE

PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT AN ANGLE POINT ON THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID PARCEL

4 BEING THE WESTERLY TERMINUS OF THAT COURSE ON THE BOUNDARY OF

PARCEL 1 OF SAID PARCEL MAP NO.  18789 DEPICTED ON SHEET 3 OF SAID PARCEL

MAP NO.  18789 AS NORTH 71 DEGREES 57'24" EAST, 1091. 24', SAID POINT BEING THE

NORTHERLY TERMINUS OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF LA MEDIA ROAD AS

DEDICATED ON CHULA VISTA TRACT NO. 02- 055 OTAY RANCH VILLAGE 6 UNIT 2 " A"

MAP NO. 1 ACCORDING TO MAP THGREOF NO. 14447 fILGD IN TFIE SAID OFFICE OF

THE COUNTY RECORDER ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2002, SAID POINT ALSO BEING A PO NT

ON A 4336.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE, CONCAVE WESTBRLY, A RADIAL LINE OF SAID

CURVE BEARS NORTH 77 DEGREES 19' 04" EAST ( RECORD NORTH 77 DEGREES 18' S1"

EAST PER SAID PARCEL MAP NO.  18789)  TO SAID POINT;  THENCE ALONG SAID

WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY SOUTHERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID 4336.00 FOOT

RADIUS CURVE THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00 DEGREGS 39' 06", 49.32 FEET TO

THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING;  THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID WESTERLY

RIGHT OF WAY SOUTHERLY ALONG THE ARC OF SAID 4336.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE

THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 03 DEGREES 24' 43", 258. 21 FEET; THENCE LEAVING

SAID WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY NON- TANGGNT TO SAID CURVE SOUTH 76 DEGREES
40' 26" WEST. 266.27 FEET: THENCE NORTH 12 DEGREES 45' OS" WEST. 271. 84 FEET TO A

POINT ON THE PROPOSED SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY (" STRGBT A" WITHIN OTAY

RANCH VILLAGE 2: THENCE ALONG SAID PROPOSED SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY

NORTH 77 DEGREES 14' S5" EAST. 259. 19 FEET; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID

PROPOSED SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY SOUTH 70 DGGREES 47' S3" EAST. 20.21 FEE7"

TO THB TRUG POINT OF BEGINNING.

A PN: 644- 030- 22- 00)

8shibit I- 4



n40NTEVALLEPARK

PARCEL G

PARCEL 3 OF PARCEL MAP NO. 19487. li' THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA. COUNTY OF SAN

DIEGO. STATE OF CALIFORNIA. FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUt TY RECORDER OF

SA\' DIEGO COUt' TY. D4AY 14. 200 AS II' STRUI 1EnT r0. 2004- 0442240 OF OFFICIAL
RECORDS.

APN 6- 736-03- 00)

E hibit 1-



EXHIBIT 2

SCHEDULE OF LEASE PAYMENTS

2075 Principal 1015/ nterest 2016 Principal 2016/ nterest To1a! Lease

Date Component Component Componenr Component Pa ments

2/ IS/] 6

8/ I5/ 16

2/ 15/ 17

8/ 15/ 17

2/ IS/ 18

8/ 15/ 18

2/] 5/ 19

8/ 15/ 19

2/ 15/ 20

8/ I S/ 20

2/ I S/ 21

8/ 15/ Z 1

2/ I S/ 22

8/ I S/ 22

2/ 15/ 23

8/ 15/ 23

2/ 15/ 24

8/ 15/ 24

2/ 15/ 25

8/ I 5/ 25

2/ 15/ 26

8/ 15/ 26

15/ 27

8/ 15/ 27

2/ 15/ 28

8/ 15/ 28

2/ 15/ 29

8/ 15/ 29

2/ 15/ 30

8/ 15/ 30

2/ 15/ 31

8/ 15/ 31

2/ 15/ 32

8/ 15/ 32

2/ 15/ 33

8/ 15/ 33

2/ 15/ 34

8/ 15/ 34

2/ I S/ 35

8/ I S/ 35

15/ 36

Total

Exhibit 2- I


